
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1197
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
SYNTHETIC AND RAYON TEXTILE EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Synthetic and Rayon Textile Export Promotion Council has set up a target to more than double the export of man-made textile from the country;

(b) if so, whether the target is to increase the market share upto 4 percent by 2011-12; and

(c) if so, the concrete plans prepared by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No Madam. The Synthetic and Rayon Textiles Export Promotion Council (SRTEPC) has not fixed any target to more than double the export of man-made textiles from the country.

(b) & (c): The overall target is to achieve 7% share in the global market for textiles and clothing by 2011-12. The Government has been pursuing various short term, medium term and long term measures by way of export incentives under the Foreign Trade Policy, reduction of transaction costs and input costs, enhanced banking and monetary support etc. for the textiles sector in this regard.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

